in a prompt manner under the circumstances.

3. Compensation payable by the Board to the Consultant for the Services, including the work
of all sub-consultants described therein, shall be as set forth in Exhibit A, and shall be in a
not to exceed amount of Two Hundred and Twenty Six Thousand One Hundred and
Fourteen Dollars ($226,114).

4. This Amendment is entered into subject to all terms and conditions of the Agreement as
previously amended, which Agreement shall remain in full force and effect except as

expressly amended above. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have accepted, made and executed this Amendment

[...]

equal to  twenty percent (20%) of Gross Revenue from the sale of 

Alcoholic Beverages; and an amount equal to sixteen percent 

(16%) of Gross Revenue from the sale of retail merchandise 

(“Percentage Fee”); or 

4.1.1.2 A Minimum Annual Guarantee (“MAG”) of SEVEN HUNDRED 

TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($725,000) for the first 

Lease Year and adjusted upon each anniversary of this Lease to be 

equivalent to eighty-five percent (85%) of the cumulative 

Percentage Fee from the immediately preceding Lease Year. 

4.1.2 Lessee shall pay the Board the sum of TWO THOUSAND FIVE 

HUNDRED DOLLARS ($2,500.00) for each calendar month during the 

Term for Lessee’s use of utilities for the Premises which are not separately 

metered, including water and electricity. Lessee shall arrange for and pay 

the cost of installation and usage of telephone service for the Premises.